
MINNESOTA HOCKEY OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION 
OFFICIERS AND DIRECTORS 

 
President and MH Vice President – North Vice President - South 
Referee Section Director Tod Plackner Dave Kemp 
 (763) 807-2678 (218) 245-3649 (952) 693-6515 
mikeref63@gmail.com tplackner@gmail.com supervisor@d6ref.com 
 
Secretary Treasurer Immediate Past President 
Brian Thul Kurt Hyster Eric Olson 
 (651) 336-3127 (612) 799-0695 (612) 865-0571 
stripesmn@gmail.com d6kurt@d6ref.com eric.olson12@gmail.com 
 

District Supervisors of Officials 
District 1 District 2 District 3 
Paul Marshall Mark Arriola Matt Olsonoski 
(651) 338-1695 (651) 269-9711 (612) 819-9407 
paulthehockeyguy@gmail.com supervisor.district2@gmail.com matt@bhraofficials.com 
 
District 4 District 5 District 6 
Scott Kuhl Michael kephart Dave Kemp 
(507) 993-5951 (320) 333-2943 (952) 693-6515 
sdkuhl@yahoo.com mkstripes@gmail.com supervisor@d6ref.com 
 
District 8 District 9 District 10 
Paul Moen Ryan Swafford Robert Erickson 
 (651) 246-3514 (507) 304-0298 (763) 464-1401 
moensie@msn.com rss10@hotmail.com d10supervisor@yahoo.com 
 
District 11 District 12 District 15 
Nick Biondich Chris Kavanaugh Craig Tietz 
(218) 591-4077 (218) 259-5038 (701) 388-6697 
nickbiondich@yahoo.com ccmdkav@paulbunyan.net craigtietzd15@gmail.com 
 
District 16 WHAM Adult Hockey 
Ron Laituri Krissy Langley Brent Hanson 
(218) 766-2932 (612) 710-2242 (612) 201-0112 
rlaituri@yahoo.com refsupervisor@whamhockey.org brent.hanson@icloud.com 
 

District Volunteer Staff 
 

                    ​Development Coord. 
District Referee-In-Chief              Seminar Coordinator                 Evaluations South  
Steve Tatro                                          Mark Verplaetse                 Skip Trumble  
(218) 393-5343                                   (612) 810-5854                                 (612) 597-9392 
stevetatro@frontiernet.net markv7192@comcast.net skiptrumble@gmail.com 



 
 

District Eval Coordinator Evaluations - North Level 4 Seminars 
Bruce Carlson Emil Makinen JB Olson 
(612) 889-5376 (218)-244-9475 (612) 207-6482 
bw2carl@comcast.net emil.i.makinen@gmail.com refsk8er@gmail.com 
 
Database Coordinator MHOA Assigner 
Glen Toewe Tom Nergard  
(952) 943-0742 (763) 670-6039 
gtoewe@comcast.net shraref113@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


